
 ORIENTATION
NEW STUDENT

Spring 2025



     New Student Orientation (NSO) is an opportunity for new

students settle into their new community, connect with

classmates, faculty and student leaders, and register for

classes.

      Throughout the NSO experience, you will become

acclimated to campus and immerse yourself in the college

experience. Throughout the day, you will make connections

with fellow incoming students. NSO marks the beginning of a

new chapter in your life, an exciting time for exploration,

reflection, and growth. 

     We ask that you dive in; commit yourself to taking

advantage of this new beginning by seeking  out

connections, putting yourself out there, and soaking up the

experience. 

Congratulations, and best of luck, Bulldog! 
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What to Expect at NSO

NSO Schedule

Och Tamale! 

Semester Calendar

Campus Map

Table of
Contents

Bulldog Wifi (Students)

Username: first name_last name@redlands.edu 

                      (same as your university email)

Password: university email password 
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Monday, January 6th
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Move-in by Appointment
8:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

Student Affairs
Hunsaker Lounge, 2nd floor

*Attendance at all applicable NSO events is required for students living on

campus.

(M) denotes a mandatory session.

Parking is open cross campus except for those spots with specific designations.

Residence Life and Housing will support new students living on campus
with moving into their residence hall.

Campus Tours
10:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Various Locations
(optional)

Get to know favorite spots on campus, stories about traditions and
things you will experience as a Bulldog.

Students will come to Orton Center to check-in and receive a welcome gift. 
*Please have your ID on the Redlands App ready to be scanned! Have
questions about orientation, need directions, want to visit with someone?
University staff and students will be here to answer all your questions!

Download the Redlands app and have your Student ID ready on your phone.

Download the free Timely Care app, your virtual care from anywhere. 
Get on-demand support from counselors right at your fingertips. 24/7
Mental Health Support. Visit timelycare.com/Redlands to learn more. 

Orientation Check-in &
Campus Resources and

Student Engagement Fair (M)
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Orton Center

Connect with a faculty advisor for support with academic advising and
course registration

*Only for students who have not registered for courses yet.

Academic Support
10:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Orton Center
(optional)

What it means to be a part of Bulldog Nation, community standards,
alcohol and drug use, and how we resolve conflicts within our community. 
*Mandatory only for students under 23 years of age 

Foundations of Community (M)
10:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.

Orton Center
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Welcome Lunch (M)
12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.

Orton Center 

Enjoy lunch in community with a welcome from campus leadership, and
engage with a panel of student leaders on campus on the Bulldog
experience. 

New Student Mixer
4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.

The Den
(optional)

Join your fellow incoming students and campus community members
to commemorate your first day as a Bulldog! Enjoy refreshments and
appetizers.

Academic Session (M)
1:30 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.

Orton Center

Learn about academic resources to manage your academic journey with
confidence and success!

Learn about Student Affairs services and resources, and ask questions
about navigating the Bulldog student life experience.

Bulldog Campus Life (M)
2:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.

Orton Center

Take this time to relax and get ready for a night of fun.Break Time
3:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.



Och Tamale Gazolly Gazump

Deyump Deyatty Yahoo

Ink Damink Deyatty Gazink

Deyump Deray Yahoo

Wing Wang Tricky Trackey

 

Poo Foo Joozy Woozy

Skizzle Wazzle Wang Tang

 

Orky Porky Dominorky

Redlands! 

Rah, Rah Redlands!

Och Tamale!
For over 100 years, Bulldogs have been showing their Redlands pride

with the Och Tamale. A nonsensical chant created by students in the

1920s, the Och Tamale is a greeting, a cheer we yell when we get a

touchdown, and a rallying cry 

during student & alumni events. 
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College of Arts & Sciences | Spring '25 

Important Dates
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Jan 7

Jan 20

Jan 12

Jan 19

Mar 16

Mar 25

Apr 17

Apr 18 - 22

Apr 28

Classes Begin

Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday - University Closed

Study Day

Cesar Chavez Day (Observed - University Closed) 

Final day to withdraw from class with a mark of "W"

Final Exams

Deadline for Spring 2025 grade submission: 5 pm

Final day to drop classes without appearing on academic transcript,

change grading options and credit value 

Final day to add classes

 Final day to submit individualized study contracts
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101  Alpha Xi Omicron (Billings House)
102 Larsen Hall
103 Gallery Building
104 Duke Hall
105 Hornby Hall (School of Business)
106 Hentschke Hall
107 Truesdail Speech Center
108 Theatre Arts Building
109 Admin Building
110 Willis Center
111 Hall of Letters
112 Alumni Greek Theatre
113 Gannett Center
114 Currier Gymnasium
115 Softball Field
116 Delta Kappa Psi House 
118 Sylvan Triplex (Phi Mu Alpha, 
         WRW, Kappa Pi Zeta)
119  Alpha Sigma Pi House
120 Beta Lambda House
121 Verdieck Tennis Courts
122 Alumni House
123 Pi Chi House
124 Alpha Gamma Nu House
125 Kappa Sigma Sigma House
126 Chi Sigma Chi House
127 Alpha Theta Phi House
128 Grove Apartments
129 Central Ave Apartments
130 Art Studio
131 LaFourcade Community Garden
132 Ann Peppers Hall
202 Chi Rho Psi (Merit House)
203  Anderson Hall
204 Fairmont Hall
205 Grossmont Hall
206 Bekins Hall
207 Bekins-Holt Hall
208 Student Health Center
209 Watchorn Hall
210 Memorial Chapel
211 Fine Arts
212 Quad
213 Casa Loma Room
214 University Hall (School of Education)
215 Melrose Hall
216 Cortner Hall
217 California-Founders Hall
218 North Hall
219 Merriam Hall
220 Energy Center
221 Armacost Library
222-223 Hunsaker University Center
225 Orton Center
225A Frosh Quad
226 Williams Hall
227 East Hall
228 Facilities Mgmt.
229 Chapel Annex
230 Hedco Hall
231 Gregory Hall
231A Parrish Courtyard
232 Labyrinth
233 Lewis Hall
233A Brown Ampirtheater
234 Appleton Hall
235 Fire Ring
301 Thompson Aquatic Center
302 Ted Runner Stadium 
303 Field House 
304 "R" Field
305 Baseball Stadium
306 Alpha Chi Delta House
307 Farquhar Fields
308 Ticket Booth
309 Fitness Center
310 Farquhar Utility Building
311 Brockton Apartments
312 Sustainable U of R Farm (SURF)

109 Administration Building
110 Admissions Office
112 Alumni Greek Theatre
122 Alumni House
132 Ann Peppers Hall
234 Appleton Hall
221  Armacost 
130 Art Studio
305 Baseball Stadium
222 Bookstore
233A Brown Ampitheatre
221 Bulldog Java & Juice
213 Casa Loma Room
210 Chaplain's Office
225 Copy Center
114 Currier Gymnasium 
223 The Den
109 Development Office
104 Duke Hall

Numerical Key

Buildings & Destinations

220 Energy Center
222 Event Services Office
228 Facilities Mgmt.
307 Farquhar Fields
310 Farquhar Utility Building
303 Field House
211 Fine Arts
235 Fire Ring
309 Fitness Center
209 Frederick Loewe Performance Hall
108 Frederick Loewe Theatre
225A Frosh Quad
103 Gallery Building
113 Gannett Center
231 Gregory Hall
111 Hall of Letters
230 Hedco Hall
106 Hentschke Hall
105 Hornby Hall

221 Human Resources Office
222-223 Hunsaker Univ. Center
223 Launch Kitchen
233 Lewis Hall
210 Memorial Chapel
109 Office of Equity & Title IX
214 Office Services
225 Orton Center 
231A Parrish Courtyard
223 Plaza Cafe & Market
222 Post Office
109 President's Office
110 Public Safety Office
212 Quad
304 "R" Field
109 Registrar
105 School of Business
214 School of Education

115 Softball Field
222 Student Affairs Office
221 Student Development Center
110 Student Financial Services
208 Student Health Center
312 Sustainable U of R Farm (SURF)
223 The Table at Irvine Commons
302 Ted Runner Stadium
108 Theatre Arts Building
301 Thompson Aquatic Center
308 Ticket Booth
107 Truesdail Speech Center
109 University Communications
214 University Hall
121 Verdieck Tennis Courts
108 Wallichs Theatre
209 Watchorn Hall
110 Willis Center
 

Residential
203 Anderson Hall
206 Bekins Hall
207 Bekins-Holt Hall
311 Brockton Apartments
217 California-Founders Hall
129 Central Ave Apartments
216 Cortner Hall
227 East Hall
204 Fairmont Hall
205 Grossmont Hall
128 Grove Apartments
215 Melrose Hall
219 Merriam Hall
218 North Hall
226 Williams Hall 

Greek Life 
306 Alpha Chi Delta House
124 Alpha Gamma Nu House 
119 Alpha Sigma Pi House
127 Alpha Theta Phi House
101 Alpha Xi Omicron
120 Beta Lambda House
202 Chi Rho Psi
126 Chi Sigma Chi House
116 Delta Kappa Psi House
118 Kappa Pi Zeta House
125 Kappa Sigma Sigma House
118 Phi Mu Alpha House
123 Pi Chi House
118 WRW House 

parking lot

free emergency phone

pay phone

lighted pathway

Sylvan Park 
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